January 9, 2017 - Monday

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB
SB

SB
SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

5000

5001

5002

5003

5004

5005

5006

5007

5008

5009
5010

5011
5012

5013

5014

5015

5016

5017

5018

PREFILED BILLS

SENATE

BRIEF TITLE

Concerning the use of deadly force by law enforcement and
corrections officers.

Modifying the election and authority of regional transit
authority board members.

Requiring certain water banks to replace leased water rights
provided for mitigation with water rights that will be
permanently available.

Clarifying the authority of the department of ecology
regarding minimum flows.

Concerning outdoor burning of organic waste derived from
pruning by commercial berry growers.

Identifying certain water rights held by municipal water
suppliers as water rights available for municipal water
supply purposes.

Allowing beer and/or wine specialty shop licensees to sell
products made by distillers that produce sixty thousand
gallons or less of spirits per year.

Addressing surplus line broker licensing.

Facilitating compliance with the federal REAL ID act by
modifying driver's license and identicard design and fees.

Concerning offenses involving economic disruption.

Promoting water conservation by protecting certain water
rights from relinquishment.

Concerning the business corporation act.

Concerning the distribution of a Washington trust's assets to
another trust.

Concerning the disposition of tenant property placed upon
the nearest public property.

Concerning determination of the benchmark rate in
Snohomish county for certain community residential
services.

Concerning unlawful detainer actions for at-will tenancies.

Concerning deficiency claims after auction of a private
property vehicle impound.

Requiring that student loan information be provided to
students.

Authorizing wheelchair accessible taxicabs access to high
occupancy vehicle lanes.

PRIME SPONSOR

McCoy

O'Ban

Honeyford

Honeyford

Honeyford

Padden

Keiser

Angel

King

Ericksen

Warnick

Pedersen

Pedersen

Warnick

Pearson

Warnick

Hobbs

Bailey

Hasegawa

DATE

12/5/2016

12/5/2016

12/12/2016

12/12/2016

12/12/2016

12/12/2016

12/13/2016

12/13/2016

12/13/2016

12/15/2016
12/19/2016

12/21/2016
12/21/2016

1/6/2017

1/6/2017

1/6/2017

1/6/2017

12/23/2016

12/30/2016



SB

SB

SB

SB
SB
SB

SB

SIM

SIM

SJR

5019

5020

5021

5022
5023
5024

5025

8000

8001

8200

Providing prepaid postage for primary and general election
ballots.

Concerning certain state ethnic and cultural diversity
commissions.

Concerning pro bono legal services for military service
members, veterans, and their families.

Providing information to students about education loans.
Delaying implementation of revisions to the school levy lid.

Concerning groundwater supply availability in areas with
ground and surface water interaction.

Concerning the age of individuals at which sale or
distribution of tobacco and vapor products may be made.

Asking congress to call a limited convention, authorized
under Article V of the United States Constitution, for the
purpose of proposing a free and fair elections amendment to
that Constitution.

Calling on Congress to exercise its authority under Article
V of the United States Constitution to regulate money spent
on elections.

Amending the Constitution to provide for a system of
publicly funded schools.

Hasegawa

Hasegawa

O'Ban

Bailey
Wellman

McCoy

Miloscia

Takko

Hasegawa

Baumgartner

12/30/2016

12/30/2016

1/3/2017

1/3/2017
1/6/2017
1/6/2017

1/6/2017

12/9/2016

12/30/2016

12/5/2016



