PREFILED BILLS

SENATE

BILL#		BRIEF TITLE	PRIME SPONSOR	<u>DATE</u>
SB	5000	Concerning the use of deadly force by law enforcement and corrections officers.	McCoy	12/5/2016
SB	5001	Modifying the election and authority of regional transit authority board members.	O'Ban	12/5/2016
SB	5002	Requiring certain water banks to replace leased water rights provided for mitigation with water rights that will be permanently available.	Honeyford	12/12/2016
SB	5003	Clarifying the authority of the department of ecology regarding minimum flows.	Honeyford	12/12/2016
SB	5004	Concerning outdoor burning of organic waste derived from pruning by commercial berry growers.	Honeyford	12/12/2016
SB	5005	Identifying certain water rights held by municipal water suppliers as water rights available for municipal water supply purposes.	Padden	12/12/2016
SB	5006	Allowing beer and/or wine specialty shop licensees to sell products made by distillers that produce sixty thousand gallons or less of spirits per year.	Keiser	12/13/2016
SB	5007	Addressing surplus line broker licensing.	Angel	12/13/2016
SB	5008	Facilitating compliance with the federal REAL ID act by modifying driver's license and identicard design and fees.	King	12/13/2016
SB	5009	Concerning offenses involving economic disruption.	Ericksen	12/15/2016
SB	5010	Promoting water conservation by protecting certain water rights from relinquishment.	Warnick	12/19/2016
SB	5011	Concerning the business corporation act.	Pedersen	12/21/2016
SB	5012	Concerning the distribution of a Washington trust's assets to another trust.	Pedersen	12/21/2016
SB	5013	Concerning the disposition of tenant property placed upon the nearest public property.	Warnick	1/6/2017
SB	5014	Concerning determination of the benchmark rate in Snohomish county for certain community residential services.	Pearson	1/6/2017
SB	5015	Concerning unlawful detainer actions for at-will tenancies.	Warnick	1/6/2017
SB	5016	Concerning deficiency claims after auction of a private property vehicle impound.	Hobbs	1/6/2017
SB	5017	Requiring that student loan information be provided to students.	Bailey	12/23/2016
SB	5018	Authorizing wheelchair accessible taxicabs access to high occupancy vehicle lanes.	Hasegawa	12/30/2016

SB	5019	Providing prepaid postage for primary and general election ballots.	Hasegawa	12/30/2016
SB	5020	Concerning certain state ethnic and cultural diversity commissions.	Hasegawa	12/30/2016
SB	5021	Concerning pro bono legal services for military service members, veterans, and their families.	O'Ban	1/3/2017
SB	5022	Providing information to students about education loans.	Bailey	1/3/2017
SB	5023	Delaying implementation of revisions to the school levy lid.	Wellman	1/6/2017
SB	5024	Concerning groundwater supply availability in areas with ground and surface water interaction.	McCoy	1/6/2017
SB	5025	Concerning the age of individuals at which sale or distribution of tobacco and vapor products may be made.	Miloscia	1/6/2017
SJM	8000	Asking congress to call a limited convention, authorized under Article V of the United States Constitution, for the purpose of proposing a free and fair elections amendment to that Constitution.	Takko	12/9/2016
SJM	8001	Calling on Congress to exercise its authority under Article V of the United States Constitution to regulate money spent on elections.	Hasegawa	12/30/2016
SJR	8200	Amending the Constitution to provide for a system of publicly funded schools.	Baumgartner	12/5/2016